502009770 08/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Todd Bryan Edgington	07/09/2009
Timothy Malefyt	07/15/2009
Alvaro R. Urena-Padilla	07/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rohm and Haas Company
Street Address:	100 Independence Mall West
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12583406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 8015319168

 Phone:
 801 532 1922

Email: spboren@traskbritt.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Edgar R. Cataxinos
Address Line 1: PO BOX 2550

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11439US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edgar R. Cataxinos

Total Attachments: 4

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028695 FRAME: 0818

:H \$40.00 125834

502009770

ASSIGNMENT

(Patent Application)

WHEREAS, we:

<u>Inventor</u>	<u>Citizenship</u>	<u>Address</u>
TODD BRYAN EDGINGTON	United States of America	607 Royal Anne Drive Wenatchee, WA 98801
TIMOTHY MALEFYT	United States of America	5 Cherry Canyon Drive Stroudsburg, PA 18360
ALVARO R. UREÑA -PADILLA	Costa Rica	Urbanización Sierras de la Union Casa 29 B, La Unión, Tres Ríos Cartago, COSTA RICA Central America

(hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") having invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

BANANA TREATMENTS

for which Assignors executed United States Patent Application No. , filed for Letters Patent of the United States of America.; and

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignors were under an obligation to assign all rights, title and interest in Assignors' INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignors, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America, its territorial possession, and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, or similar protection, including any continuations, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or improvement applications, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignors further agree without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY; and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

PATENT REEL: 028695 FRAME: 0819

ATTORNE y DOCKET NO.: A02011

United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

[Assignor authorizes and requests insertion herein of the Serial Number and filing date of said application when officially known.]

into chin L

STATE OF Washington :

Before me, this 4th day of Jol, 2009 personally appeared TODD BRYAN EDGINGTON known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above Assignment, and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public State of Washington DONALD MARK COLLINS SMY-Appointment Expires Oct 1, 201

Notary Public

> Mark Collins

ATTORNE DOCKET NO.: A02011

July 15 2009	Timothy Maleta	
Date	TIMOTHY MALEFYT	
STATE OF <u>Pennsylvanik</u> COUNTY OF <u>Montegomen</u>	_; 	
COUNTY OF MONTGOMEN	_; _;	
Before me, this 15 day of July, 2001 personally appeared TIMOTHY MALEFYT known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above Assignment, and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA [SEAL] Notarial Seal	Hothup O Conor	
Kathryn O'Connor, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Dec. 12, 2009 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	Notary Public	

ATTORNE 1 DOCKET NO.: A02011

Tu/4 20 2009	Alvan Mis
Date	ALVARO R. UREÑA -PADILLA
STATE OF	_:
	; ss.
COUNTY OF	_;
Before me, this 20 day of July UREÑA -PADILLA known to be the person Assignment, and he/she acknowledged to m will for the purposes therein set forth.	personally appeared ALVARO R. m who is described in and who executed the above that he/she executed the same of his/her own free
	Joduques !

La suscrita Notaria doy fe: que la firma perteneciente al señor Alvaro Rodolfo Ureña Padilla que antecede, fue puesta en mi presencia, razón por la cual doy fe de la autenticidad de la misma estampando mi sello blanco y rubricando el presente documento con mi firma, la cual corresponde a la inscrita en el Registro Nacional de Notariado y que es plasmada por mi puño y letra al momento de realizarse el presente acto. Alajuela, 20 de Julio del 2009.

THINGS RE

La suscrita Notaria hace constar que este documento se hará valer en los Estados Unidos de Norteamérica, y trata de la documentación legal necesaria para inscribir la derechos de autor sobre el invento titulado Tratamientos para el Banano, lo que puedo hacer constar por tener conocimiento del idioma Inglés. Alajuela, 20 de Julio del 2009.

Lic. Cabriela Rodríguez Sánchez.

Lic. Capriela Redrigue:

[SEAL]

4

PATENT REEL: 028695 FRAME: 0822